A Microchip Technology Company
©2011 Silicon Storage Technology, Inc. DS-25017A_CN 08/11
数据手册
特性
• 单电压读写操作
– 2.7-3.6V
• 串行接口架构

数据手册
A Microchip Technology Company
产品订购信息
SST26VF016 的有效组合
SST26VF016-80-5I-QAE SST26VF016-80-5I-S2AE
SST26VF032 的有效组合
SST26VF032-80-5I-QAE SST26VF032-80-5I-S2AE
注： 有效组合是量产或即将量产的产品。要确认有效组合的供应情况，以及确认新组合的供应情况，
请咨询您的 SST 销售代表。
SST 26 VF 016 - 80 - 5I - S2AE
XX XX XXX - XX - XX - XXXX
环保特性
E1 = 无铅/无锡触点 （引脚）加工
封装说明符
A = 8 引脚或触点
封装类型
Q = WSON （6 mm x 5 mm）
S2 = SOIC （主体 200 mil 宽）
温度范围
I = 工业级 = -40°C 至 +85°C
最低可擦写次数
5 = 100,000 次
工作频率
80 = 80 MHz
器件容量
016 = 16 Mb
032 = 32 Mb
电压
V = 2.7-3.6V
产品系列
26 = 串行四 I/O （SQI）闪存
1. 环保后缀 “E”代表无铅锡焊。 SST 无铅锡
焊器件均符合 RoHS 标准。
11 Silicon Storage Technology, Inc. DS-25017A_CN 08/11
36
©20
串行四 I/O（SQI）闪存
SST26VF016 / SST26VF032
数据手册
A Microchip Technology Company
封装图
图 30：8 触点超薄型小外形无引脚 （WSON）
SST 封装代码：QA
Note: 1. All linear dimensions are in millimeters (max/min).
 2. Untoleranced dimensions (shown with box surround)
  are nominal target dimensions.
 3. The external paddle is electrically connected to the
  die back-side and possibly to certain VSS leads.
  This paddle can be soldered to the PC board;
  it is suggested to connect this paddle to the VSS of the unit.
  Connection of this paddle to any other voltage potential can
  result in shorts and/or electrical malfunction of the device.
8-wson-5x6-QA-9.0
4.0
1.27 BSC
Pin #1
0.48
0.35
0.076
3.4
5.00 ± 0.10
6.00 ± 0.10
0.05 Max
0.70
0.50
0.80
0.70
0.80
0.70
Pin #1
Corner
TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW
CROSS SECTION